

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
TUS-CR 21-8.75 WIDENING & RESURFACING
PROJECT #2-2017
PID 101982
BID TABULATION

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx. Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands*		Newton Asphalt Paving		Superior Paving & Materials		Northstar Asphalt		Barbicas Construction		Karvo Companies	
					Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid
1	202	647	SY	Wearing course removed (butt joints)	7.50	4,852.50	5.00	3,235.00	12.00	7,764.00	3.00	1,941.00	4.00	2,588.00	7.40	4,787.80
2	204	1,271	SY	Subgrade compaction	2.00	2,542.00	1.00	1,271.00	0.60	762.60	1.00	1,271.00	1.00	1,271.00	0.70	889.70
3	254	27,659	SY	Pavement planing, asphalt concrete, (8") as per plan	7.50	207,442.50	5.00	138,295.00	6.30	174,251.70	6.00	165,954.00	7.20	199,144.80	5.30	146,592.70
4	254	982	SY	Pavement planing, asphalt concrete (variable depth) as per plan	7.50	7,365.00	5.00	4,910.00	2.00	1,964.00	10.00	9,820.00	4.00	3,928.00	6.75	6,628.50
5	301	6,267	CY	8" asphalt concrete base PG64-22, No R.A.P. as per plan	100.00	626,700.00	105.00	658,035.00	102.00	639,234.00	108.00	676,836.00	110.00	689,370.00	131.00	820,977.00
6	407	10,660	GAL	Tack coat	1.90	20,254.00	2.00	21,320.00	3.75	39,975.00	1.80	19,188.00	2.20	23,452.00	1.85	19,721.00
7	408	16,952	GAL	Prime coat	2.80	47,465.60	2.70	45,770.40	3.70	62,722.40	2.00	33,904.00	3.90	66,112.80	3.30	55,941.60
8	411	628	CY	Stabilized crushed aggregate (drives)	80.00	50,240.00	135.00	84,780.00	44.00	27,632.00	35.00	21,980.00	60.00	37,680.00	40.00	25,120.00
9	441	4,051	CY	1.25" asphalt concrete surface course, type 1, (448) PG64-22, No R.A.P. as per plan	105.00	425,355.00	112.00	453,712.00	116.00	469,916.00	131.00	530,681.00	129.00	522,579.00	135.00	546,885.00
10	441	100	CY	Asphalt concrete intermediate leveling course, type 1, (448) PG64-22, No R.A.P. as per plan	100.00	10,000.00	112.00	11,200.00	104.00	10,400.00	131.00	13,100.00	129.00	12,900.00	142.00	14,200.00
11	441	5,386	CY	1.75" avg. asphalt concrete intermediate course, type 2, (448), PG64-22, No R.A.P. as per plan	100.00	538,600.00	108.50	584,381.00	102.00	549,372.00	110.00	592,460.00	122.00	657,092.00	123.00	662,478.00
12	614	LUMP	SUM	Maintaining traffic	109,500.00	109,500.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	71,300.00	71,300.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
13	614	7.26	MI	Work zone center line, class 1, 642 paint	1,455.00	10,563.30	1,120.00	8,131.20	1,550.00	11,253.00	1,150.00	8,349.00	1,120.00	8,131.20	1,120.00	8,131.20
14	614	46	EA	Work zone marking signs (as directed)	105.00	4,830.00	65.00	2,990.00	65.00	2,990.00	65.00	2,990.00	60.00	2,760.00	65.00	2,990.00
15	617	33,904	SY	Shoulder preparation	0.50	16,952.00	0.10	3,390.40	0.25	8,476.00	0.05	1,695.20	0.20	6,780.80	0.45	15,256.80
16	617	2,825	CY	3" compacted aggregate, as per plan	35.00	98,875.00	20.00	56,500.00	39.00	110,175.00	20.00	56,500.00	40.00	113,000.00	25.00	70,625.00
17	623	LUMP	SUM	Construction layout stakes & surveying	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	5,250.00	5,250.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
18	624	LUMP	SUM	Mobilization	12,500.00	12,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	93,250.00	93,250.00
19	642	14.51	MI	Edge line, 4", type 1	550.00	7,980.50	500.00	7,255.00	500.00	7,255.00	520.00	7,545.20	500.00	7,255.00	500.00	7,255.00
20	642	7.26	MI	Center line, type 1	800.00	5,808.00	985.00	7,151.10	985.00	7,151.10	1,000.00	7,260.00	985.00	7,151.10	985.00	7,151.10
21	659	500	SY	Seeding and mulching, class 1, as per plan	5.00	2,500.00	28.50	14,250.00	7.00	3,500.00	1.00	500.00	5.00	2,500.00	2.50	1,250.00
22	832	1,000	EA	Erosion control	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
23	Special Item	21,190	SY	30" wide pavement overlay fabric composite	12.50	264,875.00	12.15	257,458.50	12.60	266,994.00	12.80	271,232.00	11.00	233,090.00	12.15	257,458.50
24	Special Item	24	EA	Mailbox support – removed and reset	325.00	7,800.00	200.00	4,800.00	195.00	4,680.00	150.00	3,600.00	120.00	2,880.00	70.00	1,680.00

	Total Bid	<u>\$ 2,486,500.40</u>	# <u>\$ 2,522,335.60</u>	## <u>\$ 2,584,567.80</u>	<u>\$ 2,688,056.40</u>	<u>\$ 2,748,165.70</u>	<u>\$ 2,907,468.90</u>
--	-----------	------------------------	--------------------------	---------------------------	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------

* Low Bid Awarded
Corrected Bid
Corrected Bid